

SEN-011 15/16

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS – SET 1

Question 1:

Can the Senate please provide the number of employees by gender?

Answer 1:

The current amount of employees that can be provided uniforms under the resulting standing offer is 44 males and 25 females. Please note that this number may vary month to month.

Question 2:

The product description does not specify colors, please advise if specific colors are required for pants, sweaters, shirts, etc.

Answer 2:

The Senate does not wish to restrict Bidders by specifying colours or shades. The Bidder should use the space within the Item Pricing List to identify any restrictions they may have in terms of available colours, but will not be disqualified if they fail to do so. The final colours will be determined together between the Senate and the winning Bidder upon award of the standing offer.

Currently, the Senate's uniform items on the list are black, with gray polos and granite shirts available as well.

Question 3:

Will the Senate consider an extension of the closing date to October 15th?

Answer 3:

As per the RFSO Amendment 001, the closing date of the bidding period is now October 15th 2015 at 2:00PM EDT.